
FIRST NAME LAST NAME TITLE ORGANIZATION EMAIL PHONE
Abbie Smith President United Way of Howard County asmith@unitedwayhoco.org (765) 457-6691
Alicia Hazelwood Executive Director United Way of Grant County director@uwofgrantco.com (765) 662-9811
Alma Karmer Manger of Volunteers Volunteer Center of Greene County generations@vinu.edu 800-742-9002
Amanda Davis Executive Director United Way of Dekalb County (260) 927-0995 ex 12
Amber Willeford Administrative CoordinUnited Way of Whitewater Valley awilleford@givetheunitedway.com 765 962-2700 
Amy Hammerle Volunteer Engagemen  Boone County amy.hammerle@uwci.org 765-482-9014
Amy Wood Volunteer Associate United Way of Greater Lafayette awood@uw.lafayette.in.us 765-742-9077 x 222
Ana Etter Program Manager RSVP of Allen County anae@volunteerfortwayne.org (260) 424-3505
Angela Gray Outreach and Enrollme  Wabash Valley Health Center angray@uhhg.org (812) 232-7447 ext 123
Angie Cooksey Baxter Neighborhood Help Center mcooksey@indiana.edu 765-973-8438
Angie Davies Executive Director Shelby County United Fund angie@scuffy.org (317) 398-6231
Angie Kresse Executive Director United Fund of LaGrange County akresseunitedfund@mchsi.com (260) 463-8040
Angie Goff Executive Director United Way of Knox County agoff@unitedwayofknoxcounty.org 812-882-3624

Angie Huebel Volunteer Action 
Center Director

United Way of Bartholomew County ahuebel@uwbarthco.org 812-314-2706

Anne King Director Fulton County Council on Aging rsvpanne84@yahoo.com 574-223-3716
Annie Smith Youth Programs CoordUnited Way of Central Indiana annie.smith@uwci.org
Barb McKee Community Operations United Way of Allen County barb.mckee@uwacin.org (260) 422-4776
Barry Lessow Executive Director United Way of Monroe County barry@monroeunitedway.org (812) 334-8370
Bea Northcott Indiana Association of United Way bea.northcott@iauw.org
Becky Beckman Director Dubois, Pike, Warrick County RSVP rsvptricap@psci.net (812) 482-2233
Bet Savich Director Bloomington Volunteer Network volunteer@bloomington.in.gov (812) 349-3472
Beth Conder Volunteer Center DirecUnited Way of Central Indiana Volunte  beth.conder@uwci.org (317) 921-1366
Betty Yurko Lake County RSVP byurko@catholic-charities.org (219) 844-5174
Bobbi Grill Executive Director Steuben County United Way bobbi@unitedwaysteuben.org (260) 665-6196
Bonita Dobbs Program Manager United Way of Jackson Co bonita@jacsy.org 8125225450
Brenda Sobecki Executive Director United Way of Daviess County uway1038@att.net (812) 254-1038
Brenda Asberry Coordinator Senior Center (765) 521-7414
Brian Gallagher Resource & Volunteer De  United Way Of Howard County bgallagher@unitedwayhoco.org
Carol Braden-Clarke Executive Director United Way of Southwestern Indiana cbraden@unitedwayswi.org (812) 422-4100
Ceil Sperzel Director South Central Indiana RSVP csperzel@hopesi.org (812) 948-1815
Cheri Massey Executive Director Jennings County United Way cheri@jcunitedway.com (812) 346-5257
Cheryl Wright Administrative CoordinLifestream Services, Inc. cwright@lifestreaminc.org (765) 759-1121
Brian Gallagher Volunteer Action Cente  United Way of Howard County bgallagher@unitedwayhoco.org 765-457-6691
Christie Snyder Area Director Boone Co, UWCI christie.snyder@uwci.org 765-483-0165
Christine Harbinson Executive Director HOPE Southern Indiana RSVP info@hopesi.org (812) 948-1815
Cindy Alexander Director RSVP, FGP, Senior Center calexander@icapcaa.org 765-529-4403
Cindy Baker Executive Director United Way of Whitley County unitedwayofwhitleycounty@gmail.com (260) 244-6454
Cynthia Taylor Executive Assistant to Community Action ctaylor@cagi-in.org 317-396-1800
Danielle Isbell Program Director RSVP of Vigo, Clay, Vermillion, Park danielle.isbell@local.unitedway.com (812) 235-6287 
Danielle Isbell Interem Director United Way of Wabash Valley (812) 235-6287
Darren Kessler Executive Director Rush County United Fund darrenkessler@gmail.com (765) 932-4191
David Johnson Executive Director Montgomery Co. United Fund For Youdavid@muffy.org (765) 362-5484
David Nicole Executive Director United Way of Allen County david.nicole@uwacin.org (260) 422-4776
Dawn Modlin Executive Director United Way of Noble County executivedirector@uwnoble.org (260) 347-6822
Debbie Beckman Director RSVP of Dubois Jasper Pike hr@tri-cap.net 812-482-2233
Debbie Pidgeon Executive Director Serve Indiana dpidgeon@serveindiana.gov 317.233.0900
Debi Wallick Executive Director United Way of Miami County debiw@uwmiamip.org (765) 473-4240
Debi Pfaffenberger Executive Director United Way of Noble County Debi.Pfaffenberger@uwnoble.org (260) 347-6822
Denise Kinney Executive Director United Way of Pike County unitedwaypike@frontier.com (812) 789-3774
Donna Vincent Director Foster Grandparent Program of Barth, Brown, Decator, Jackson, Jennings 812-372-7846
Donna Robbins Director RSVP of Wayne County (315) 665-0131
Elizabeth Baier Executive Director United Way of Posey County uwposey@sbcglobal.net (812) 838-3637
Ellen Brown Dir. Senior CompanionIndianapolis RSVP Ebrown@archindy.org (317) 236-1555
Ellen Bartlett Executive Director White County United Way wcunitedway@embarqmail.com (574) 583-6544
Emily Kubiszewski State Program Specialist in@cns.gov
Frank Giammarino President & CEO Tipton County United Community Fun frank@tiptoncf.org (765) 675-8480
Gena Carson Executive Director United Way for Clinton County clintonunitedway@sbcglobal.net (765) 654-5573
Gloria Whitcraft Executive Director RSVP of Elkhart and St. Joseph gwhitcraft@ccfwsb.org (260) 422-5625 ext 301
Jamie Schafer Executive Director United Way of Gibson County jschafer@unitedwaygibson.org (812) 386-6120
Jane Runyon Executive Director United Way of Jay County unitedwayofjaycounty@gmail.com (260) 726-7010
Jay Albright Executive Director (as  Northern IN Community Foundation/S   jay@nicf.org 574-223-2227

Jean Joley Director RSVP of Allen County jeanj@volunteerfortwayne.org (260) 424-3505
Jean Edington Coordinator Foster Grandparent Coordinator 765-529-4403

Jeanette De Vore Senior Advisor Foster Grandparent Program of Allen fgp@infionline.net 260-426-2273
Jeanne Mulvaney President United Way of Danville Area jeanne.mulvaney@unitedwayda.com (217) 442-3512
Jenna Strick Executive Director United Way of Huntington County JStrick@huntingtonunitedway.com (260) 356-6160
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Jenni Marsh President and CEO United Way of Delaware County jmarsh@uwdcin.org (765) 288-5586
Jennie Jacobs President United Way of Blackford County blackfordunitedway@yahoo.com
Jennifer Dyer Executive Director Lake County RSVP jdyer@catholic-charities.org (219)886-3549

Jennifer Tindall RSVP of St. Joseph County jtindell@ccfwsb.org (574) 234-3111
Jennifer Edwards Executive Director United Way of Putnam County Jennifer@unitedwayofputnamcounty.org (765) 653-5638
Jenny Moriarty Executive Director United Way of Fulton County fultoncouway@rtcol.com (574) 223-8929

Jeraldine Sowards Director WICAA RSVP in Clay, Putnam and Vi  jsowards@wicaa.org (812) 232-1264
Jill Troha Volunteer EngagemenUWCI jill.troha@uwci.org 317.566.6721
Jim Fraley Executive Director United Way of Fayette County uwfayette@gmail.com (765) 825-8667

Joane Cunningham Executive Director Decatur County United Fund unitedfunddc@etczone.com (812) 663-3342
Joe Tolan President, Metro Unite  Metro United Way, Floyd County joe.tolan@metrounitedway.org (502) 583-2831
Joshua Story Director RSVP- Catholic Charities jstory@ccfwsb.org 574-234-3111 x 34
Joyce Mayhill Executive Director United Way of Cass County jmayhill@unitedwayofcasscounty.org (574) 753-3533
Judy Meux Director Catholic Charities jmeux@catholic-charities.org 219-844-4883
Judy Kratzner Volunteer Resources of Madison Cou  jkratzner@and.lib.in.us (765) 641-2470
Julie Barton Outreach Coordinator United Way of Madison County j.barton@unitedwaymadisonco.org 765-608-3062

Karen Kandlstorfer Elkhart County RSVP kkandlstorfer@ccfwsb.org (574) 293-5481
Karen Snyder Executive Director United Way of Greater Cincinnati karen.snyder@uwgc.org (812) 537-2009
Karen  Hanson Training and Voluntee   Indianapolis RSVP Ebrown@archindy.org (317) 236-1555
Kelly Bulmer Executive Director United Way of Franklin County kelly@uwfcin.org (765) 647-2789
Kerry Conway Executive Director Monroe and Owen County RSVP kconway@area10agency.org (812) 876-3383 ext. 503
Kevin Polivick Executive Director ICAP kpolivick@icapaa.org (765) 529-4403
Kim Herbetz Director RSVP of Daviess-Martin Counties rsvp1@rtccom.net 812-254-1996
Kim Herbertz RSVP of Daviess, Martin Counties rsvp1@rttcom.net (812) 254-1996
Kim Rogers-Hatfield Vice President, Opera UW Madison County k.hatfield@unitedwaymadisonco.org 765-608-3067
Kimberlee Scales Director Crawford, Perry & Spencer County RSrsvp@lhdc.org (812) 547-3435
Kimberly Kilgore Executive Director Henry County United Fund kimberly@unitedfund.com (765) 521-7410
Kris Pate Executive Director United Way of Greater LaPorte Count kris@unitedwaylpc.org (219) 210-3534
LaTonia Newhouse Director of Community REAL Services, Inc lnewhouse@realservices.org 574-284-7130
Laura Carson Interim Executive Dire United Way of Gtr Lafayette & Tippe. Clcarson@uw.lafayette.in.us (765) 742-9077 x-233
Linda Yoder Executive Director United Way of Marshall County lyoder@marshallcountyuw.org (574) 936-3366
Linda Kors Executive Director Volunteer Center of St. Joseph Countyvolunteerstjoe@yahoo.com (574) 289-3102
Lisa Hanger Vice President for Trai Indiana Association of United Way lisa.hager@iauw.org 317-921-1393
Lorri Hamer Executive Director United Way of South Central IN lorriuwsci@att.net (812) 278-8613
Louis Lopez State Program Directo CNCS IN State Office in@cns.gov 317-226-6726
Mackenna Schon Director of Volunteer EUnited Way of Porter County Voluntee  Mackenna@unitedwaypc.org (219) 464-3583
Mari Sanders Executive Director United Way of Adams County marisandersuw@gmail.com (260) 728-2056
Mark Lindenlaub Executive Director Thrive Alliance (812) 372-6918
Mark Stewart President United Way of Bartholomew County mstewart@uwbarthco.org (812) 376-3001
Mark Johnson Community Impact Dir United Way of the Wabash Valley mark.johnson@local.unitedway.org (812) 235-6287 ext 204
Mary Lewis Director Dearborn County RSVP rsvp@seidata.com (812) 539-4005
Mary Malone Director ICAP mmalone@icapcaa.org 765-529-4403
Mary Grissom Director of Engagemen  Metro United Way mary.grissom@metrounitedway.org (502) 292-6153
Mary Sullivan Director Volunteer DevMetro United Way's Volunteer Connecmary.sullivan@metrounitedway.org (502) 292-6154
Mary Stogsdill President United Fund of Switzerland County mstoggsdill@belterracasino.com
Matt Harrington President/CEO United Way of St. Joseph County mharrington@uwsjc.org 547-232-8201 ext. 230
Megan Sikes Community Engageme  Lake Area msikes@lauw.org 219-923-2302 ext. 311
Mela Hatchett Director Area 10 Agency on Aging mhatchett@area10agency.org (812) 935-2554
Michael Glorioso RSVP Coordinator RSVP Lake, Laporte, Starke Counties michael@unitedwaypc.org 219-464-3583
Mona Elsea RSVP of Fulton County rsvpmona@yahoo.com (574) 223-3716
Monica Woodsworth Director Indianapolis RSVP mwoodsworth@archindy.org 317-261-3378
Nancy Plake Executive Director United Way of Johnson County nplake@uwjc.org (317) 736-7840
Nancy Vaughan President United Way of Madison County n.vaughan@unitedwaymadisonco.org (765) 643-7493
Nancy Riley Executive Director United Way of Scott County nancy.unitedway.scottco@gmail.com (812) 752-2586
Nancy Chreste Vanderburgh County RSVP tdheuer@yahoo.com (812) 464-7787
Nicole Van Note Executive Director United Way of Randolph County uw@randolphcounty.comcastbiz.net (765) 584-4483
Nikki Cleavland Volunteer Engagemen  Metro United Way-Louisville nikki.johnson@local.unitedway.org 502-292-6112
Pam Ottersbach Director of Southern InMetro United Way pam.ottersbach@metrounitedway.org 812-206-7516
Pamela Beckford Executive Director United Way of Wells County Pamela@unitedwaywells.org (260) 824-5589
Patricia Coy Executive Director United Way of Kosciusko County patricia@unitedwaykosciusko.org (574) 269-2592
Patti Sheppard Director RSVP of Dekalb, Nole and Steuben C psheppard@ccfwsb.org (260) 925-0917
Patty Dreiman Director RSVP of Knox County PDreiman@vinu.edu (812) 888-5148
Patty Baynard Senior Programs AssisWICAA RSVP in Clay, Putnam and Vi  pbaynard@wicaa.org (812) 232-1264 ext 6221

Ralph Willis
RSVP of Hancock, Henry and Rush 
Counties rwillis@icapcaa.org 765-529-4403

Rebecca Fenn Executive Director United Way of Perry County unitedwayperry@gmail.com (812) 547-2577
Robin Good Project Manager Carver Community Organization rgood@carverorg.org 812-402-3170
Ronda Pope Director Wayne County RSVP rpope@ci.richmond.in.us (765) 983-7211
Scott Zimmerman President United Way of Whitewater Valley szimmerman@givetheunitedway.com (765) 962-2700
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Scott Huffman Dept of Homeland Security shuffman@dhs.in.gov
Sharon Kish President United Way of Porter County sharonk@unitedwaypc.org (219) 464-3583
Sheila Coffin Director of Campaign a  Jefferson County United Way jcunitedway@gmail.com (812) 265-2036
Sheila Bradley Manager of Corporate United Way of Central Indiana Sheila.bradley@uwci.org (317) 921-1385
Sheilda Kerr Director Foster Grandparents Program skerr@cagi-in.org 317-524-6860
Shelley Program Coordinator Foster Grandparents Program fgp@nconline.net 260-426-2273
Shirley Johnson Assistant Director Catholic Charities of the rsvp@locl.net 260-295-0917 
Stacy Hooper Director Foster Grandparent Progam shooper@capeevansville.org 812-492-3973
Steve Johnson Executive Director Wabash County United Fund steve.johnson@wcunitedfund.org 812-492-3973
Susan Ballengee RSVP of Daviess County rsvp1@rtccom.net wrong number
Tarah Maners State Program Specia CNCS in@cns.gov (765) 521-7414
Terri Pfenning RSVP of Dekalb, Nole and Steuben C psheppard@ccfwsb.org (812) 232-1264
Thomas Szawara RSVP of Laporte and Starke County tswara@catholic-charities.org rsvp@locl.net
Timothy Imler Executive director Lutheran Life Villages timler@lutheranlifevillages.org (260) 557-1016, ext. 2149
Tonja Couch Executive Director Jackson County United Way tonja@jacsy.org (219) 874-8195
William Rieth President United Way of Elkhart County riethb@unitedwayec.org (812) 265-3950

Michelle Glodowski

Community 
Engagement 
Coordinator City of Noblesville mglodowski@noblesville.in.us 317-776-6324 x2005

Lynn Ringis Executive Director
Montgomery County Leadership 
Academy lynn.ringis@gmail.com 765-366-8663

Bridgitte Halvorsen

Resource 
Development 
Specialist

Our Hospice of South Central 
Indiana

bhalvorsen@crh.org 
812.314.8004

mailto:shuffman@dhs.in.gov#
mailto:jcunitedway@gmail.com#
mailto:Sheila.bradley@uwci.org#
mailto:skerr@cagi-in.org#
mailto:fgp@nconline.net#
mailto:rsvp@locl.net#
mailto:shooper@capeevansville.org#
mailto:steve.johnson@wcunitedfund.org#
mailto:rsvp1@rtccom.net#
mailto:psheppard@ccfwsb.org#
mailto:tswara@catholic-charities.org#
mailto:rsvp@locl.net#
mailto:timler@lutheranlifevillages.org#
mailto:tonja@jacsy.org#
mailto:riethb@unitedwayec.org#
mailto:mglodowski@noblesville.in.us#
mailto:lynn.ringis@gmail.com#
mailto:bhalvorsen@crh.org#

	COMBINED 144

